Annual Compounding Revenue Loss ($3,182,789.17) ($3,843,742.67) ($4,308,343.11) ($4,573,383.91) ($4,654,804.01) ($4,654,804.01) ($4,654,804.01)

21

September 2020

Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1
Moorpark Water Services

Cash Reserve Forecast With Recommended Rates

Proposed Rate Increase maintains positive Cash Reserves for Capital Projects and Operations

Slide 13

22

Thank You

September 2020 Slide 14

23

Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1

Moorpark Sewer Services
Fiscal Year 2020-21 Sewer Rate Analysis

September 2020 1

24

September 2020

Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1
Moorpark Sewer Services

• No growth in number of sewer customers.

• No growth in number of Reclaimed Customers.

• 3% inflationary increases on Labor, Power and Treatment Cost

• Proceed with MWTP Hwy 118 Left Turn Lane and MWTP Biosolids
Drying and Disposal Facility Capital Projects

Sewer & Reclaimed Rate Study Scenario:

Slide 2

25

September 2020 Slide 3

The $6M Budget is a $189.3k (3%) increase from FY2020 Adopted budget

Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1
Moorpark Sanitation Services

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget Analysis by Category

BUDGET ROLLUP
FY20 ADOPTED

BUDGET

FY21
REQUESTED

BUDGET Var($) Var(%)

DEPRECIATION $1,283.3 $1,328.7 $45.4 4%
MISC. O & M EXPENDITURES $171.5 $168.1 ($3.4) -2%
O&M LABOR CHARGES $2,065.7 $2,263.2 $197.5 10%
OTHER CHARGES $244.1 $253.0 $8.8 4%
POWER COSTS $540.4 $350.6 ($189.8) -35%
SEWAGE TREATMENT COSTS $175.0 $145.0 ($30.0) -17%
SPECIAL TECH SERVICES $244.9 $243.7 ($1.2) 0%

SYSTEM MAINT/REPLACEMENTS $1,090.5 $1,252.4 $161.9 15%
Grand Total $5,815.4 $6,004.7 $189.3 3%

DEPRECIATION, $1,328.7 ,
22%

MISC. O & M
EXPENDITURES, $168.1 ,

3%

O&M LABOR CHARGES,
$2,263.2 , 38%

OTHER CHARGES, $253.0 ,
4%

POWER COSTS, $350.6 , 6%

SEWAGE TREATMENT
COSTS, $145.0 , 2%

SPECIAL TECH SERVICES,
$243.7 , 4%

SYSTEM
MAINT/REPLACEMENTS,

$1,252.4 , 21%

DEPRECIATION

MISC. O & M EXPENDITURES

O&M LABOR CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

POWER COSTS

SEWAGE TREATMENT COSTS

SPECIAL TECH SERVICES

SYSTEM MAINT/REPLACEMENTS

$1,328.7

$168.1

$2,263.2

$253.0

$350.6

$145.0

$243.7

$1,252.4

$1,283.3

$171.5

$2,065.7

$244.1

$540.4

$175.0

$244.9

$1,090.5

FY20 ADOPTED BUDGET  FY21 REQUESTED  BUDGET

26

September 2020

Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1
Moorpark Sewer Services

Capital Improvement Plan

Capital Projects will be funded by Rate Revenue and Fund Balance

Replacement Capital Projects
FY20 ADPT

BUD

FY20 YR-
END PRJ